NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION NO. 1271-2021
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 13 - 2021: Date of publication – 14 May 2021
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA): to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
What (a) amount was spent on consultants in each entity reporting to him; and (b) plans does his department have in place to reduce its reliance on professional service providers?     NW1463E                                                                                       

REPLY:
(a).	The amount spent on consultants by each Entity reporting to my department are responded to on the attached spreadsheet for your further attention.



(b). 	The Department is encouraging public entities to utilise in-house available expertise for the services required. Where consultants are utilised, the Department encourages entities to use a cost effective means to source services in line with the National Treasury cost curtailment measures. 
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CONSULTANTS EXPENDITURE.xlsx
Sheet1

		TOTAL AMOUNTS PER ENTITY: CONSULTANTS

		NAME OF ENTITY		2018/19		2019/20		2020/21

		AFRIKAANSE TAALMUSEUM EN MONUMENT		3,647		180,254		150,478

		ARTSCAPE		117,768		265,861		78,287

		MARKET THEATRE		172,419		1,366,461		1,591,793

		SOUTH AFRICAN LIBRARY FOR THE BLIND		11,319		2,000		114,000

		IZIKO MUSEUMS OF SOUTH AFRICA		7,522,589		788,136		116,869

		DITSONG MUSEUMS OF SOUTH AFRICA		1,148,647		3,462,844		1,214,118

		ROBBEN ISLAND MUSEUM		6,199,602		10,886,664		8,877,033

		NATIONAL MUSEUM		0		397,558		364,732

		AMAZWI SA MUSEUM OF LITERATURE		0		632,859

		UMSUNDUZI MUSEUM		51,900		0		402,440

		KWAZULU-NATAL MUSEUM		543,315		0		1,499,041

		LUTHULI MUSEUM		0		0

		NELSON MANDELA MUSEUM		0		0		0

		NATIONAL ARTS COUNCIL		527,133		888,086		1,094,185

		NATIONAL FILM AND VIDEO FOUNDATION				1,021,873

		FREEDOM PARK		1,999,798		4,145,233		172,735

		SOUTH AFRICAN STATE THEATRE		821,921		1,006,784		1,012,259

		NATIONAL LIBRARY OF SOUTH AFRICA				149,948		0

		PAN SOUTH AFRICAN LANGUAGE BOARD		898,185		743,830		1,927,286

		SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCES AGENCY				2,406,448		1,949,249

		WILLIAM HUMPHREYS ART GALLERY		0		146,955		184,031

		PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE OF THE FREE STATE		558,676		475,089		3,445,920

		NATIONAL HERITAGE COUNCIL						3,836,000

		THE PLAYHOUSE COMPANY		25,300		43,870		0

		SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE FOR DRUG-FREE SPORT		68,925		40,948		1,437,734

		BOXING SOUTH AFRICA		507,120		0		225,833

		WAR MUSEUM OF THE BOER REPUBLICS		1,248,128		599,918		114,753

		TOTAL   		22,426,392		29,651,619		29,808,776






